
   
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 
 

Order No. 2 
 
Date: June __, 2022 
 
Agreement Date: June 30, 2021 
 
Sheet: 1 of 2 

 
 
Owner: MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (DISTRICT) 
 
Project Description: Well 24 Electrical Panel Rehabilitation 
 
Contractor: R.I.C Construction Inc. 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the Contract: 
 

• Contractor shall provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove existing Southern 
California Edison (SCE) conduits, wires, and transformer pad per SCE Design/DRWG No. 
1439791_0.01. 

• Contractor shall provide all labor, materials and equipment to install new conduits, wires, 
slab box, and barriers per SCE Design/DRWG No. 1439790_0.01 

 
JUSTIFICATION 
 
On October 26, 2021, SCE provided the District with final approved plans requiring District to 
perform required work to upgrade undersized conduit runs and installation of a new slab box 
needed to bring the site up to SCE standards.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
 

 
 
CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 
 
Original Contract Price      $ 482,777.00     
 
Current Contract Price adjusted by 
Previous Change Order(s)      $ 482,777.00     
 
Contract Price increased due to this  
Change Order        $ 69,640.32     
 
New Contract Price including this  
Change Order       $ 552,417.32     
 
 
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 
 
Contract Time will be increased        0 Calendar Days    
 
 
Date for Completion of all Work    July 15, 2022     
 
 
APPROVALS REQUIRED 
 
To be effective, this Change Order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or 
objective of the Project, or as may otherwise be required by the Contract Documents.   
 
 
Requested by: _R.I.C. Construction      Date:  5/06/2022   
    Contractor 
 
 
Recommended by: _____________________________  Date:  6/__/2022   
        Murrow Development 

   Greg Brooks, Construction Manager 
 
 
Ordered by: __________________________________  Date:  6/__/2022   
   Bassam Alzammar, MSWD 
 
 
Accepted by: _________________________________  Date:      
          R.I.C. Construction  


